



E. PA-NJ Chapter Folds of Honor 5th Annual Sporting Clays Event

Saturday, April 29, 2023 | 8:15 AM-1:00 PM



The E. PA-NJ Chapter of Folds of Honor and Lehigh Valley Sporting Clays are teaming up for their **5**th **Shooting Clays event on Saturday, April 29, 2023!** Once again, we will be on a **private and exclusive course** just for this Folds of Honor's event held to provided support to military and first responder families! Join us for one of the fastest growing outdoor activities in the country and test your skills! The Lehigh Valley Sporting Clays facility is etched into an abandoned 1800s cement quarry, with stunning grounds and elite target areas **designed for fun for the entire family.**

Cost per person: \$190.00 includes registration, eye protection, rental gun, shotgun shells, 100 sporting clays targets, motorized cart, and lunch. Also available crossing station contest, mulligans, 50/50 raffle, and silent auction!

To register visit:

EasternPANJ.foldsofhonor.org, this link or call 610.442.5718.

Sponsor spots are available for this event! Please join us and support our military families! We anticipate over 150 shooters! Contact Mike Dolan to learn more at mikedolan13@gmail.com.

Schedule of Events:

Schedule of Eventsi	
8:15 AM	Registration and Networking
	Gun Rentals Available
8:45 AM	Honor Guard Ceremony
8:50 AM	Welcome and Safety Briefing
9:00 AM	Sporting Clays Shoot Begins
	(Private Event in 2023)
11:45 AM	Lunch, Auction, Raffle &
	Folds of Honor Presentation
1:00 PM	Closing Remarks

Location:

Lehigh Valley Sporting Clays 2750 Limestone Street Coplay, PA 18037

Folds of Honor is a 501(c) (3) nonprofit organization that provides educational scholarships to the spouses and children of military members who have fallen or been disabled while serving in the United States armed forces. Beginning in 2022, Folds of Honor expanded its mission to include first responders. Its educational scholarships support private-school tuition or tutoring in grades K-12 as well as post-secondary tuition. It is rated a four-star charity by Charity Navigator and Platinum on GuideStar. For more information visit FoldsOfHonor.org.